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THE BIHAR LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY DEBATES.

. T 7
Wednesday, the 9th April, 1947.

. *

Proceodings of the Bihar: Legislative Assembly assembled under the provisions of the Government of India Act, 1835.

)

The Assembly met in the Aasembly Chamber at Patna on Weduesday, -
the Oth April, 1947, at 11-30, a.M., the How'ble the Speaker, Mr.
Vindheyshvwari Prasada Varma, in the Chair. P

SHORT NOTICE QUESTIONS AN D ANSWERS.

NOMINATION OF‘BABU BINDA OHOUDHRY OF MAHNAR AS CHIEF AGENT WITH
RESPECT TO PADDY LEVY AND MONOPOLY SCHEME.

: 20, Mr. GUPTANATH SINGH : Will the Hon'ble Minpister in .
_charge of Supply and Price Control Department be pleased to state—
(a} when wus Babu Binda Choudhry of Mahnar nominated as chiof. agent with tespect to paddy levy and monopoly scheme of Government ;

(b) whethor it was pointed out at the meeting of tho Grain Dealers’
Association held to elect chief agent that the said Babu Binda Choudhry had a very bad reputation in trade inasmuch as he was several times implicated in profiteering and black-marketing cases ; ) oo

¢) whetber any proceedings were pending in the court Vof. the Sub-divisional Officer, Hajipur, against the said Babu Binda Choudhry even -
when he was nominated as chief agent ; .

(d) when was the said Babu Binda Choudhry convictad by the. '
Subdivisional Officer, and when the judgmont of the Appellate Court delivered ; ‘ ‘ '

(¢) whother the district authoritios were directed by the Goverume bt to removo Babu Binda Choudhry from chiof agentship long beforre t,ll:e
~ decision of the Appellate Court ;

whether very recently & serious case of smuggling of graing K been reported from the Mahnar godown of the said Bagbu "Bing:l
Choudhry ; - _ ,

g) whether Govornment intend to take any promp} action against tho said Babu Biuda Choudhry for bis omissions and commissions as -
liconaed grain and cloth merchant of Hajipur Subdivision ?

«-

The Hon'ble the SPEAKER: The quostion may be reai out by Mr. ‘Guptavath Siogh clause by clause and the answers may be given b the Hon’ble Minister in charge clause by clause. ¥

\
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‘ : . ‘ SALE OF RIOE AT ARRAH.

...~ 335, Mr, RAJKISHORE SINGH : Will the Hon'ble Minister in
. charge of Supply and Price Control Department be pleased to state—

(@) whether it is a fact that 125 maunds of rice wae taken away by
.~ ab-unauthorised person from Government godown at Arrah in collusion

. with the local Marketing Inspector without even depositing the cost of the

(b) whether it is a fact that the matter was kept seoret for a pretiy
. jong time by officers concerned ; ) ’

-~ (c) if answers to clausns. (c) and (b) be in the affirmative what action
;b_as_been taken in the matter 7 .

7 The Hon'hle Mr. ANUGRAH NARAYAN SINHA : (a) No. (105
- maunds of rice was issued to Pandit Vachaspati Tripathi on April 25, 1946, ‘on the authority of the District Supply

| Office d th ited
- oo the treasury on May 8, 1946.) vor and the cost was deposite
S (b) Ne. '
(6)"Does not arise.
-Sardar HARIHAR SINGH :
g atn R fad oy o arag oy war ar 5

The Hon'ble Mr. ANUGRAH NARAYAN SINHA :

WO § A @ O AT WA Y AR var a9t g@ar fn few
. oW R T s fa w4 9r |

8ardar HARIHAR SINGH :

forera fear ot w1 R Qe & ay NI, e By zam fem ntar are? ,

The Hon’ble Mr. ANUGRAH NARAYAN SINHA :

fefge oot wwec d fefge siva wad) mgﬂ&&wﬂ%miﬂfi’m 7|

Sardar HARIHAR SINGH :
fag o @ fa? Rt aarar ?
| Tlie Hon'hle thie S3PEAKER :

Y LT Y]

& AW 9T o
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sardar HARIHAR SINGH ¢ 7 o
fefg® qeatt waET F TraAE I H1 WA ¥

The Hon'ble Mr. ANUGRAH NARAYAN SINHA :

wige 2 ar af) gaE aFE A e GOSN I @ s aferaFm ARt % fRfge od wee 3 o fa@w@ s -
( authority ) ot gaar w@® R g1 :

-~

sardar HARIHAR SINGH :

gz 991 ¢ fw fefgm @@d wear @1 & faar g
g Se 2R A e adl ar afes M@t gwm A fRgvaary |

"The Hon’hle Mr. ANUGRAH NARAYAN BINHA :

P o o WoESd

Rigw a&i B |
" Mr. MURLI MANOHMAR PRASAD : Is it permissible for the

District Supply Officer to direct the issue of so much rice for personal

use ? .
The Hon’hle Mr. ANUGRAH NARAYAN SINHA: Not for personal .
uso but he can issue for the use of an institution.

BLACK-MARKETING OF SUGAB IN KATERA THANA AREA IN THE DIBTRI(;T
OF MUZAFFARPUR.

a37. Mr. VINDHESHWARI PRASAD SINHA: Will the Hon'ble -
Minister in charge of Supply be pleased to state— _

o) whether Government have any dofinite - information rogardiné the fact that out of a total supply of 60 maunde of sugar for sweets to the RKatra Thana Advisory Committee a major portion goes to the black. -

market ;
(b) whether the names of swaet-vendors are fictitious.and_ the ' to whom the suger is supposed to be supplied have no shops; | poraont -
(c) it the answer to clause (b) be in the afirmative, what action, if any, Government propose to take i : '
Tho How'ble Mr. ANUGRAH NARAYAN SINHA: (d) No.
(b) The enquiries o tar made show that none of the persons are aotually fictitious but some of them are not genuine Halwais, '

(¢) The quotas of all Halwais in Katra Thana have been ;topped pinee January 1947, pending the result of the Assistant Supply Officers’ -

enquiries,

gy

N.B.~Question ne, §86 nos put,

